Accordingly, apart from the Promoters intent to infuse further funds,
talks were held with certain Strategic Investors and Warrants as per

details furnished in the respective Resolutions are being proposed to be
issued as follows:

- 11,37,764 Warrants to Promoters / Promoters Group
- 11,60,984 Warrants to Strategic Investors.

Your approvals are sought in terms of Section 81(1A) of the Companies
Act, 1956 for the resolutions 8 and 9.

Considering the above, the Board has recommended these Resolutions
for your consideration and approval.

Objects of the Issue:

To part fund the ongoing expansion programmes, new initiatives on
expansion and to augment the working capital requirements.

Intention of Promoters/Directors/ Key management personnel
to subscribe to the offer:

Promoters and persons belonging to Promoters’ Group intend to
subscribe to 11,37,764 Warrants under Resolution No. 8.

Shareholding pattern before and after the offer proposed at
Resolution Nos. 8 & 9 and based on the Shareholding pattern as
on 30.06.2012, is as under:

CATE-
GORY
CODE

CATEGORY OF
SHAREHOLDER

PRE ISSUE CAPITAL  POST ISSUE CAPITAL

NUMBER
OF

SHARES
%

NUMBER
OF

SHARES
%

(A) PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

(1) INDIAN

(a) Individual /HUF 3465515 32.78 4603279 35.76

(b) Foreign Promoters 655187 6.20 655187   5.08

(c) Others-Bodies Corp 1310836 12.40 1310836 10.18

 Sub-Total A 5431538 51.37 6569302 51.02

(B) PUBLIC SHARE HOLDING

(1) NON-INSTITUTIONS

(a) Bodies Corporate  492981 4.66   492981 3.82

(b) Individuals

(i) Individuals holding nominal
share capital up to ` 1 lakh  2814010 26.61   2814010 21.86

(ii) Individuals holding nominal
share capital in excess of
` 1 lakh 1833095 17.34 1833095 14.24

(c) Others   2000   0.02   2000   0.01

 NON RESIDENT INDIANS   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 CLEARING MEMBERS   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Strategic Investor   0.00 0.00  1160984   9.01

 Sub-Total B 5142086 48.63 6303070 48.94

 Grand Total (A+B)   10573624 100% 12872372 100%

The above shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption
that the entire 22,98,748 Warrants proposed to be issued would be
converted into Equity Shares.

Bal Pharma Limited

5

Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be
complete:

Within 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution or within
15 days from the date of receipt of approvals by any regulatory authority
or Central Government, whichever is later as per SEBI (Issue of Capital
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended from
time to time.

The identity of the proposed allottee/s and the percentage of